WHEREAS: The National Hairdressers and Cosmetologists Association was established in 1921 to advance the progress of the beauty profession and protect the livelihood of its members; and

WHEREAS: The National Hairdressers and Cosmetologists Association provides the individual cosmetologist a powerful ally in upholding the interests of the profession; and

WHEREAS: The National Hairdressers and Cosmetologists Association is a voluntary organization of professionals; and

WHEREAS: National Beauty Salon Week will be observed in the State during the week of October 7, 1979, by the 71,000 members of the National Hairdressers and Cosmetologists Association; and

WHEREAS: The members, through their training and creative talents, enhanced and maintained one of our nations greatest wealths, the feminine beauty of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Albert H. Quie and Lou Wangberg, Governor and Lieutenant Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of October 7, 1979, to be

NATIONAL BEAUTY SALON WEEK

in Minnesota, and encourage the citizens of this state to recognize Cosmetologists for their dedicated services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of October in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy-nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT - 8 1979

an anderson Grove Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE

LIEUTENANT GOVERNO